Intercollegiate
' Swimming
Carnival

2025

Friday 4 April
Melbourne Sports
& Aquatic Centre .
Rl Sa
5~ A
THE UNIVERSITY OF

MELBOURNE




CARNIVAL FORMAT

The 2025 College Swimming Carnival will be held under the same revised program and rules as
per the changes enacted in 2014. In 2024, mixed relays in the freestyle and medley were added
to increase participation opportunities and increase our footprint toward gender parity.

Prior to 2014 there was a ‘Heat-Final’ system where swimmers were required to swim up to
8 races in an evening, with some swimmers racking up significant distance over the course
of the event. This lead to fatigued swimmers, slower swimmers and a greater burden on their
shoulders.

The updated format means every race is a timed-final. Each swimmer will be ranked against
others in that event before being allocated points to the Overall Championship. Each swim, in
every race, is important.




ORDER OF EVENTS

6:00 PM
Event 1:
Event 2:
Event 3:
Event 4:
Event 5:
Event 6:
Event 7:
Event 8:
Event 9:
Event 10:
Event 11:
7:40 PM
Event 12:
Event 13:
Event 14:
Event 15:
Event 16:
Event 17:
Event 18:
Event 19:
Event 20:
9:30 PM

Pool Opens
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals - Relay
Timed Finals - Relay

Timed Finals - Relay

Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals
Timed Finals - Relay
Timed Finals - Relay
Timed Finals - Relay

Presentation of Trophies:

All swimmers
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Mixed

Belly-Flop Competition

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Mixed

Women’s Champion

Men’s Champion

Overall Champion

Warm Up

50m Freestyle

50m Freestyle

200m Individual Medley
200m Individual Medley
50m Breaststroke

50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

4x50m Medley

4x50m Medley

4x50m Medley

50m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
50m Butterfly
4x50m Freestyle
4x50m Freestyle
4x50m Freestyle

Please listen to announcers throughout the evening for start time

updates — scheduling is liable to change.



COLLEGE SWIMMING RECORDS

MEN

LENGTH
50m
50m
50m
50m

100m
200m
200m
200m
200m

WOMEN

LENGTH
50m
50m
50m
50m
100m
200m
200m
200m
200m

STROKE
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly

Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle Relay
Individual Medley
Medley Relay

STROKE
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle Relay
Individual Medley
Medley Relay

TIME
28.66
32.79
26.63
24.34

54.66

2:00.60
1:45.73
2:16.97
1:59.43

TIME
30.99
32.57
30.70
28.69
1:02.79
2:18.94
1:52.66
2:29.21
2:14.45

HOLDER

Y. Tkachenko

C. Gaunt

M. Remlay

C. Mortimer-Short

0. Rogers

D. Hurley
Trinity College
A. Cameron

Queen’s College

HOLDER

E. Gregory

B. Thompson
J.0akley

C. Johnston

M. Skewes

S. Crowe

St Mary’s College
S. Marshall
Trinity College

COLLEGE

Whitley

St. Mary’s
International House
Queen’s

Trinity

Trinity

Trinity

Queen’s

Queen’s

COLLEGE
Trinity
Ormond
University
St Mary’s
St Mary’s
Queen’s
St Mary’s
Trinity
Trinity

YEAR
2013
2024
2007
2024

2024
2013
2024
2009
2017

YEAR
2024
2013
2009
2015
2022
2009
2022
2015
2015



RECENT RESULTS

YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

WOMEN’S CHAMPION
Trinity
Trinity

Newman

Ormond
St Hilda’s
St Hilda’s

Trinity
Trinity
Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
St Hilda's
Queen's
No record
Newman
Ormond
Queen's
No record
Ormond
No record
Newman

Newman

MEN’S CHAMPION
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
No Event Held
No Event Held
Newman
Newman
Queen’s
No Event Held
Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
Trinity
Trinity
Queen's
Queen's
No record
Queen's
Queen's
Ormond
No record
Ormond
No record
No record

Queen's

OVERALL CHAMPION
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity

Newman
International House

Ormond

Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
Ormond
No record

No record



SEATING PLAN
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SPORT RESULTS SO FAR IN 2025

SPORT CHAMPION RUNNER-UP THIRD PLACE FOURTH PLACE
Athletics - M Ormond Newman Queen’s uc

Athletics - W St Hilda’s Ormond Trinity uc

Athletics - Overall Ormond Trinity St Hilda’s Newman

Cricket - M uc Queen’s St Hilda’s Trinity

Cricket - W Ormond Trinity Queen’s St Hilda’s

Cross Country - M Ormond Newman Trinity St Hilda’s

Cross Gountry - W Ormond Trinity St Hilda’s Newman

Cross Country - Ormond Trinity St Hilda's Newman

Overall

Tennis - Mixed Newman Ormond St Hilda’s Trinity
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